Society's Molji Jaitha College of Maharashtra University Maharashtra University North Maharashtra University, Jalgaon.





क.ब.चौ. उत्तर महाराष्ट्र विद्यापीठ, जळ

'स्वायत्त महाविद्यालय' विद्यापीठ अनुदान आयोगाद्वारा घोषित कॉलेज ऑफ एक्स

नॅकद्वारा पुनर्मानांकित श्रेणी ं'ए'(सी जी वी एः **ही**.एस.टी. (फीस्ट) अंतर्गत अर्थसहाय्य प्राप्त Date: 18th April 2022

Rescreament (2014-2019)

Rescreament (2014-2019) Assisted College Ref. No. MJAC/BOS-Phy-01/2022-23

> Agenda for the meeting of Board of Studies in Physics and Electronics Scheduled on 15th December 2022

To.

Notice is hereby issued that the second meeting of Board of Studies in Physics and Electronics Moolji Jaitha College (Autonomous) will be held on 25th December 2022 at 11.00 am. The venue for the meeting shall be Department of Physics and Electronics. Following points shall be discussed in the meeting.

Item No. 1: To read and confirm the minutes of previous meeting.

Item No. 2: To read and confirmed the action taken report of previous meeting.

Item No. 3: To discuss the topics to be revised in the syllabus of T.Y.B.Sc. Physics and Electronics

Item No. 4: Any other item with the permission of chair.

You are cordially invited to attend the meeting.

Dr. K. B. Mahajan Chairman Board of Studies

Physics and Electronics

Dr. S. N. Bharambe Principal M. J. College Jalgaon

Knowledge is Power

Item No. 3: To discuss the titles and topics to be include in the syllabus of T.Y.B.Sc Physics and Electronics

Item No. 4: Any other item with the permission of chair.

The Chairman welcomed all the members present and the following points were discussed.

Item 1. Confirming the minutes of the Last Board of Studies meeting held on 17th October 2021

The Chairman briefly spoke about the decisions taken at the previous meeting. In the last meeting following decisions were taken:

- 1. Chairman with the others BOS members confirmed the syllabus of T.Y.B.Sc. Physic and T.Y.B.Sc. Electronics.
- 2. By considering the experience and qualification as well the subject taught, Chairmand the members unanimously suggested the name of examiners
- 3. Any other items with the permission of chair NIL
- Item 2. Chairman with the other BOS members unanimously approved the changes syllabus of T.Y.B.Sc. Physics and Electronics.
- Item 3. Any other item with the permission of chair NIL

The meeting concluded with vote of thanks by the chair.

(Dr. K. B. Mahajan) Chairperson

Board of Studies in Physics and Electron